

Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads

Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads offers trail rides to the public and campers. For the public, trail rides are \$20 per person, campers over the age of 10 are \$15 per person. For those under the age of 10, we offer lead rides for \$5

per person. The trail rides are scheduled to last 45-50 minutes, lead rides are approximately 15 minutes, depending upon the child.

Horse Waiver of Liability

(Signing the waiver below is required before riding horse)

ND Law States...an equine activity sponsor or an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity ... no participant or participant's representative may maintain an action against or recover from an equine activity sponsor or an equine professional for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity. By signing this waiver, I acknowledge that I am taking full liability upon myself while participating in the horse program at Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads. I understand that the horses used by Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads are well broke riding horses, and that even well broke horses can be unpredictable. I also agree not to hold Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads, its wrangler(s) or horse provider(s) responsible for injury or death sustained in activities in the Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads Horse Program.



Name of rider

Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads

Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads offers trail rides to the public and campers. For the public, trail rides are \$20 per person, campers over the age of 10 are \$15 per person.

For those under the age of 10, we offer lead rides for \$5 per person. The trail rides are scheduled to last 45-50 minutes, lead rides are approximately 15 minutes, depending upon the child.

Horse Waiver of Liability

(Signing the waiver below is required before riding horse)

ND Law States...an equine activity sponsor or an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity ... no participant or participant's representative may maintain an action against or recover from an equine activity sponsor or an equine professional for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity. By signing this waiver, I acknowledge that I am taking full liability upon myself while participating in the horse program at Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads. I understand that the horses used by Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads are well broke riding horses, and that even well broke horses can be unpredictable. I also agree not to hold Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads, its wrangler(s) or horse provider(s) responsible for injury or death sustained in activities in the Shepherd's Hill at the Crossroads Horse Program.

Name of rider		
Signature (signature from a parent/guardian if minor)	Date	

Signature (signature from a parent/guardian if minor)

Date